PEW RESEARCH CENTER FOR THE PEOPLE & THE PRESS
AND PEW FORUM ON RELIGION & PUBLIC LIFE
2009 RELIGION & PUBLIC LIFE SURVEY
FINAL TOPLINE
Survey A: August 11-17, 2009, N=2,010
Survey B: August 20-27, 2009, N=2,003
Combined N=4,013

NOTE: QUESTION NUMBERING IS NOT CONTINUOUS BECAUSE SOME ITEMS HAVE BEEN
PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL SURVEY B:

Q.250 As I name some groups, please tell me whether you feel each one is generally FRIENDLY toward religion,
NEUTRAL toward religion, or UNFRIENDLY toward religion? First, do you feel that [INSERT ITEM
AND RANDOMIZE] [is/are] generally friendly toward religion, neutral toward religion, or unfriendly
toward religion? How about [NEXT ITEM; REPEAT OPTIONS AS NECESSARY]

(VOL.)
Friendly Neutral Unfriendly = DK/Ref

a. The Democratic Party

August 20-27, 2009 29 39 22 11
August, 2008 38 37 15 10
August, 2007 30 37 15 18
July, 2006 26 42 20 12
July, 2005 29 38 20 13
August, 2004 40 34 13 13
Mid-July, 2003 42 36 12 10
b. The Republican Party
August 20-27, 2009 48 29 12 12
August, 2008 52 29 9 10
August, 2007 50 23 9 18
July, 2006 47 28 13 12
July, 2005 55 23 9 13
August, 2004 52 24 10 14
Mid-July, 2003 52 27 10 11

e

Hollywood and the makers of movies
and TV entertainment shows

August 20-27, 2009 11 34 47 9

July, 2003 16 31 45 8
d. News reporters and the news media

August 20-27, 2009 14 42 35 9

July, 2003 16 41 34 9
NO ITEM e.
f.  The Obama administration

August 20-27, 2009 37 36 17 10
g. Scientists

August 20-27, 2009 12 42 35 11



ASK ALL:

RELIG What is your present religion, if any? Are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Mormon, Orthodox such as
Greek or Russian Orthodox, Jewish, Muslim, Buddhist, Hindu, atheist, agnostic, something else, or nothing
in particular?

[INTERVIEWER: IF R VOLUNTEERS “nothing in particular, none, no religion, etc.” BEFORE
REACHING END OF LIST, PROMPT WITH: And would you say that’s atheist, agnostic, or just
nothing in particular?]

IF SOMETHING ELSE, NOTHING IN PARTICULAR OR DK/REF (RELIG=11, 12, 99) ASK:
CHR Do you think of yourself as a Christian or not?

40 Protestant (Baptist, Methodist, Non-denominational, Lutheran, Presbyterian, Pentecostal,
Episcopalian, Reformed, Church of Christ, Jehovah’s Witness, etc.)
23 Roman Catholic (Catholic)
2 Mormon (Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints/LDS)
* Orthodox (Greek, Russian, or some other orthodox church)
2 Jewish (Judaism)
* Muslim (Islam)
1 Buddhist
* Hindu
2 Atheist (do not believe in God)
3 Agnostic (not sure if there is a God)
2 Something else (SPECIFY)
12 Nothing in particular
11 Christian (VOL.)
* Unitarian (Universalist) (VOL.)
2 Don't Know/Refused (VOL.)
IF CHRISTIAN (RELIG=1+4, 13 OR ((RELIG=11 OR RELIG=99) AND CHR=1)):
BORN Would you describe yourself as a "born again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
BASED ON TOTAL
34 Yes, would
40 No, would not
4 Don't know/Refused (VOL.)
78% Christian
ASK ALL:
ATTEND Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services... more than once a
week, once a week, once or twice a month, a few times a year, seldom, or never?
NOTE: ATTEND FOR BOTH SURVEY A AND SURVEY B ARE PRESENTED
HERE.
More than Once  Onceortwice A few times (VOL.)
once a week  a week a month a year Seldom  Never DK/Ref
August 11-27,2009 14 23 16 18 16 11 1
August, 2008 13 26 16 19 15 10 1
Aug, 2007 14 26 16 18 16 9 1
July, 2006 15 25 15 18 14 12 1
July, 2005 14 27 14 19 14 11 1
Aug, 2004 13 25 15 20 15 11 1
July, 2003 16 27 15 18 14 10 *



ATTEND CONTINUED...

More than Once  Onceortwice A few times (VOL.)

once aweek  aweek a month a year Seldom Never DK/Ref
March, 2003 15 24 15 21 15 9 1
March, 2002 15 25 17 18 15 9 1
Mid-Nov, 2001 16 26 14 17 16 10 1
March, 2001 17 26 17 17 15 7 1
Sept, 2000 (RVs) 17 28 16 17 13 8 1
June, 1997 12 26 17 20 15 10 *
June, 1996 14 25 17 21 13 9 1



